as other financial information including Ray Sadowski's, chief financial officer, "CFO Review of Results" and financial
statement reconciliations of GAAP and non-GAAP financial measures, will be available through www.ir.avnet.com. Please log
onto the site 15 minutes prior to the start of the event to register or download any necessary software. An archive copy of
the presentation will also be available after the Webcast.

For a listing of Avnet's upcoming events and other information, please visit Avnet's investor relations website at
www.ir.avnet.com.

About Avnet

Avnet, Inc. (NYSE:AVT) is one of the largest distributors of electronic components, computer products and embedded
technology serving customers in more than 70 countries worldwide. Avnet accelerates its partners' success by connecting
the world's leading technology suppliers with a broad base of more than 100,000 customers by providing cost-effective,
value-added services and solutions. For the fiscal year ended July 3, 2010, Avnet generated revenue of $19.16 billion. For
more information, visit www.avnet.com. (AVT_IR)

Revenue Acquisition Extra Week Pro forma
as Reported Revenue in Q1 FY10 Revenue

(in thousands)
Q1 Fiscal 2011 $ 6,182,388 $ 21,387 $ - $ 6,203,775

Q1 Fiscal 2010 $ 4,355,036 $ 969,174 $ (417,780 ) $ 4,906,430
Q2 Fiscal 2010 4,834,524 1,108,575 - 5,943,099
Q3 Fiscal 2010 4,756,786 1,026,859 - 5,783,645
Q4 Fiscal 2010 5,213,826 921,216 - 6,135,042

Fiscal year 2010 $ 19,160,172 $ 4,025,824 $ (417,780 ) $ 22,768,216

Acquired Business  Operating Group Acquisition Date
Bell Micro Products Inc. TS/EM July 2010
Tallard Technologies TS July 2010
Unidux EM July 2010

AVNET, INC.
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

(MILLIONS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
FIRST QUARTERS ENDED
OCTOBER 2, OCTOBER 3,

2010 * 2009 *
Sales $6,182.4 $4,355.0
Income before income taxes 204.8 76.6

http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ir.avnet.com&esheet=6487349&lan=en-US&anchor=www.ir.avnet.com&index=2&md5=233789faa56925c319e61dac997b70f4
http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ir.avnet.com&esheet=6487349&lan=en-US&anchor=www.ir.avnet.com&index=3&md5=3ed2902a70b0b74d8dbf27359cab40aa